General Description
The MAX1226/MAX1228/MAX1230 are serial 12-bit ana-
log-to-digital converters (ADCs) with an internal reference
and an internal temperature sensor. These devices fea-
ture on-chip FIFO, scan mode, internal clock mode, inter-
nal averaging, and AutoShutdown™. The maximum
sampling rate is 300ksps using an external clock. The
MAX1230 has 16 input channels, the MAX1228 has 12

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1230BCEG+ 0°C to +70°C 24 QSOP
MAX1230BEEG+ -40°C to +85°C 24 QSOP
MAX1230BCTI+ 0°C to +70°C 28 TQFN
MAX1230BETI+ -40°C to +85°C 28 TQFN
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.